<u>Isis Vabo Competition</u>



The Isis Vabo Competition is an invitational event. This show will offer the opportunity for the previous year's ROM Recipients to compete for the Isis Vabo Trophy. A replica of the Isis Vabo Cub will be awarded to the winner and an engraved plate will be added to the original Isis Vabo Trophy base.

The previous year's Silverwood and National Specialty winners will only be eligible to compete if they completed their ROM the previous year.

When: The show will be held on Silverwood Weekend at a designated time and date prior to the Silverwood Competition.

How:

- 1) One judge will preside over the competition.
- 2) One winner will be chosen to receive the Isis Vabo Trophy.
- 3) The trophy will be awarded to the primary owner of the winning animal.

Procedures:

Invitations: Invitations and entry forms will be sent to the qualifying animals by July 30.

Entry: A completed entry form must be submitted to the Show Secretary by the stated closing date.

Fee: No fee will be charged for entry.

Judges Selection:

- 1) JSC will choose the judge following the current guidelines.
- 2) The judge must be chosen and approved by the BOD prior to the July 30 invitation deadline.
- 3) The judge cannot be judging any other event on SW weekend.
- 4) Judges of the other SW weekend events can participate in the Isis Vabo Competition as long as they are the primary owner of the animal being exhibited.
- 5) The Isis Vabo competition judge cannot show in the rest of the weekend competitions.
- 6) The judge will be compensated with 1 hotel room night.

7) The judge cannot have judged the previous year's Silverwood Competition or National Specialty.

Eligibility:

- 1) Animals receiving the ROM award in the previous calendar year.
- 2) The winner of the previous year's Silverwood competition, only if they completed their ROM during the designated calendar year.
- 3) The winner of the previous year's National Specialty, only if they completed their ROM during the designated calendar year.
- 4) Animals owned or co-owned by the Isis Vabo Competition judge are not eligible to compete.
- 5) Membership of the owner in the Bull Terrier Club of America is a prerequisite to entering the competition. Co-Ownership must be a matter of record or applied for with the AKC, CKC or Mexican KC(FICI) as of the date of the Isis Vabo Competition entry. The member must have full membership in the BTCA, not just applied for. The entry must be signed by the BTCA member and that member's address given.
- 6) The winner of the Isis Vabo Competition will be announced at BTCA Awards Banquet after Silverwood.

Review:

1) The Board will review the show procedures on an annual basis.

Submitted for endorsement on October 2013